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Stay CONNECTED 
 

Mass Times 
 

Saturday Mass: 4:30 pm 

Sunday Masses: 

 8:30 am & 10:30 am & 5:30 pm  

Weekday Masses: 
Tuesday - Friday: 8:30 am 

Reconciliation: 
Saturday - 3:00 pm until 4:00 pm 

or by appointment 

 

Blessed Sacrament Chapel is open 24/7 
(located on the west side of the Church building) 

 

 

11020 Teachout Road 
Black Forest, Colorado 80908 

(719) 495-2351 
  

Office Hours:  
Monday through Thursday 

9:00 am - 4:30 pm 
Friday 9:00 am - 2:00 pm 

 

Sacramental Emergencies Ext. 250 

  August 28 – 29  
    2021 

Our Lady of the Pines Weekly Newsletter 

 

     Let’s Stay Connected! 
 

 Please read your newsletter 

 Go online to ourladyofthepines.org 

 Watch for pre-mass announcements 

 Look for information on the electronic 

      bulletin boards in the Parish Hall and  

      Church Gathering Area 

 Get the OLP APP 

 Love God, Love Others, Make Disciples 



Pastor’s Office/Clergy 

 

Pastor 
         Fr. Brad Noonan, …...………...………..…............…....…....Ext  222 

Bnoonan@diocs.org 
Parochial Vicar 
  Fr. Bob Newbury  

Rgnewbury@yahoo.com 
Deacons 

Dk. Bill Bollwerk - DeaconBill@ourladyofthepines.org 
Dk. Mike Crocker - DeaconMike@ourladyofthepines.org 
Dk. Joe Forgue  (Retired) - DeaconJoe@ourladyofthepines.org 
Dk. Chuck Specht (Retired) - DeaconChuck@ourladyofthepines.org 
Dk. Gene Eastham (Retired) - 719-659-3293 

 

Administrative/Support Staff 

  Business Manager 
         Cynthia Stalp…………...……………………...…...……..…Ext  225 

Cynthia@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

Finance Assistant/Funerals/Safe Environment 
       Valerie Mazany……………………………………………...Ext  218 
               ValerieM@ourladyofthepines.org 

 

  Front Office/Administrative Assistant 
 Connie Green. ………………….....................................…… Ext  210           
           Connie@ourladyofthepines.org 

  Maintenance/Sacramental Records 
Kim Boyer……………………… …………..….…..……......Ext  211 

KimB@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

  Maintenance and IT Manager 
 Tim Underwood………………………… ……………..…….Ext  224 
  Tim@ourladyofthepines.org 

        

   Newsletter/Communications/Administrative Assistant 
         Stacy Paris………………………………………………...….Ext  219 
                 Stacy@ourladyofthepines.org  

       
For General information, email  

info@ourladyofthepines.org 
 
 

  Worship and Evangelization 
 

Audio Ministry 
Tyler Bonacquista– Coordinator 

Tyler@ourladyofthepines.org 
Music Ministry 
      Doug Brummel - Director..…………..………...........................Ext  213 

Doug@ourladyofthepines.org 
 Stewardship 
       Jay Barnwell - Director ………….…….…………….……......Ext  251 
  Jay@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

Faith Formation Team 
 

 

 Marriage & Family Life Ministry 
        Doug & Jennifer Brummel - Directors……….......…………...Ext 220 

Doug@ourladyofthepines.org 
        Jennifer@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

 Children’s Ministry 
        Romona Lange - Coordinator……………………………...….Ext 223 
                 Romona@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

 Middle School and Sacrament Ministry  
Paula Seuffert - Coordinator…...………..…........................... Ext  212 
         Paula@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

  High School Ministry 
        Jennifer Brummel - Director……………..………… .…….......Ext  220 

       Jennifer@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

MFL/High School Ministry Assistant 
        Nicole Konz………………………..………………………….Ext 221  
                Nicole@ourladyofthepines.org 
 

  Becoming Catholic (including RCIA) 
        Connie Green - Coordinator……………..…….…….…….......Ext  216 

       Connie@ourladyofthepines.org 
 
 

 

 

For General Faith Formation information, email  
FaithFormationTeam@ourladyofthepines.org 

Our Lady of the Pines Office Directory  

 

Tuesday                                                               August 31,  2021 

  8:30 AM  Mass - † Kenneth Dorrough by OLP Staff 
 

Wednesday                                                      September 1,  2021 

  8:30 AM  Mass - † Delmar Balquiedra by Jaja Unson-Garcia 

Thursday                                                         September 2,  2021 

8:30 AM  Mass -  † Rose Marie Bronk by  
                                  David and Linda Bronk 
 

Friday                                                              September 3,  2021 

  8:30 AM  Mass - † Andreina & Emmanuel Arayata by  
                                    Daniel Martin 
 

Saturday                                                          September 4,  2021 

   4:30 PM  Mass - † Patricia Taber by Patty Bennett 

Sunday                                                             September 5,  2021 

   8:30 AM  Mass -  † Joanne Fanella by Bill and Marie Kralik  

 10:30 AM  Mass -  Michael Goatee (Birthday) by Mia Goatee  

  5:30 PM  Mass -  Pro Populo  

Saturday                                                              August 28,  2021 

   4:30 PM  Mass - † James "Jim" Raymond Vincent by  
                                    Krista Long 
Sunday                                                                 August 29,  2021 

   8:30 AM  Mass -  † Thomas and Kathryn Claman by  
                                     Roger Clayman  

 10:30 AM  Mass -  † Elizabeth Kuettel by Martin Kuettel 

  5:30 PM  Mass -   Pro Populo  


